Contents
2 Specifications
3 Flow Capacity
3 Dimensions
4 How to Order
The Norriseal Series 3023 is a three-way, two-posi-
tion high-pressure  control valve designed to handle
the tough problem of system switching when

4
body ConneCTion
Type Code
Screwed (Female) S
Flanged Raised Face RF
Flanged Ring Type Joint RJ
Beveled Buttweld B
Socket Weld W
aCTuaTor TyPe
Style Code
Reverse-Spring Closing Lower Port T
Direct-Spring Closing Upper Port B
Pressure Balanced P
SerViCe
Type Code
Standard –
NACE N
Code Normal Diameter Spring Selection
9 91⁄2 Std.
12H 121⁄2 Heavy
12L 121⁄2 Light
aCTuaTor Size (PneumaTiC only)
Code Material Temp-Range
A Buna N -20° to 180° F
V Viton -20° to 180° F
SealS
Code Type
W 3-Way 2-Position
body STyle
NOTE: No. 9 actuator available on 1” valve only
1. Select the valve by the body size and series.
Example: 3-3023 for a 3023 series with a 3” connection.
2. Select the proper model number.
3. Specify trim type and size.
4. Specify flow pattern or actuator spring required.
IMPORTANT: Every valve has a serial number. This serial number must be
furnished when ordering spare parts.
How to order
RF14 - T WA - 12 H
Please contact your Norriseal representative
for more details and assistance in specifying
the optimal solution for your application.Please note: not all available options are shown.
body PreSSure raTinG
ANSI CWP Code
150 285 02
300 740 07
600 1480 14
900 2220 21
— 3000 30
1500 3705 36
Code Material Load Type
– Teflon V Ring Spring Load
A Teflon V Ring Adjustable
PaCKinG
©2015 Dover Corporation/Norriseal and its affiliates. This manual, including all text and